English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Intermediate Boys

Pos Name

1 Finn Maclennan
2 Michael Phelan
3 Tom Thake

4 Charlie Nicolson
5 Arran Robson

6 Rory Keen

7 Will Oakden

8 Jude Hearn

9 Kian Farrell

10 Jacob Parrott

11 Leau Roch

12  James Shaw

13 Arthur Darling
14  Oliver Gunther
15 Thomas Barry

16 Tom Weston-simons
17 Miren Randhawa
18 Ben Stewart

19 Max Gayle

20 Jamie Gilbey

21 Josh Peters

22 Noah Van gael
23 William Hughes
24  Oliver Newton
25 Matt Caceres camiloaga
26 Freddie Whybrow
27 Ben Shawyer

28 Finn O'mahoney
29  Luca Szumilewicz
30 Zephrin Caddy-white
31 Henry Forsyth

32 Cameron Calvert
33  Alfred Chen

34 James Gostling
35 Hayden Potton
36 Riley Austin

37 Euan Roberts

38 Edward Hannay
39 Jacob Taylor

40 Harry Helmore
41 Mac Lightfoot
42 George Hackney
43  Andrew Roberts
44  Harry Buttifant
45 Ifan Mchardy

46  Oscar Fox

47 Jamie Rogers
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Team Results 4
School, County
The Perse School, Cambridgeshire
St Anselm's College, Merseyside
Silverdale School, South Yorkshire
St Paul's School, Middlesex
St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire
Silverdale School, South Yorkshire
Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Southend High School For Boys, Essex
Langley Park School For Boys, Kent
King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex
St Paul's School, Middlesex
Langley Park School For Boys, Kent
Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland
Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands
Grey Court School, Middlesex
The Judd School, Kent
Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands
Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex
Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex
King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex
Penryn College, Cornwall
The Perse School, Cambridgeshire
Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire
Bournemouth School, Dorset
Eltham College, London
Mount Kelly, Devon
Bournemouth School, Dorset
Bournemouth School, Dorset
The Judd School, Kent
Penryn College, Cornwall
Bournemouth School, Dorset
The Perse School, Cambridgeshire
St Paul's School, Middlesex
The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Southend High School For Boys, Essex
Bournemouth School, Dorset
Grey Court School, Middlesex
Tapton School, South Yorkshire
Bournemouth School, Dorset
Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
St Anselm's College, Merseyside
The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Grey Court School, Middlesex
The Eastwood Academy, Essex
Grey Court School, Middlesex
Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
The Judd School, Kent

Scoring Athletes

Distance 4090m
Time
12:35
12:53
12:57
12:58
13:00
13:06
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:15
13:19
13:23
13:25
13:26
13:27
13:27
13:28
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:36
13:37
13:40
13:42
13:42
13:43
13:46
13:47
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:50
13:51
13:51
13:52
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:55
13:56
13:57
13:58
13:59
13:59
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Intermediate Boys
Pos Name

48 Daragh Cassidy
49 Joe Stewart

50 Will Martin

51 Charlie Warren

52 Dan Hood
53 James Thompson
54  Billy Borini

55  Arthur Pugh

56 Zac Robst

57 Malachi Harty
58 Julius Goldie

59 Jack Dickson

60 Taylen Emmons
61 Johnny Keown-boyd
62 Ben Barclay

63 Stephen Bradley
64  Shunsei Kwan

65 Harry Douglas-pennant
66 Jack Tomlinson
67 Oscar Cowling
68 Aaron Sangster
69 Ben Milward

70 Peter Wayman
71 James Martin

72 Edward Hare

73 Sam Cheung

74 Xavier Lee

75  William Siggs

76 George Webb

77 Joachim Strabo
78 Isam Nagib

79 Dylan Williams-yang
80 Kit Nicholson

81 Bobby Birkett

82 Toby Minchin

83  Cyrus Sheikh

84 Matty Vella

85 Josh Taylor

86 George Marsh
87 Alex Smith

88 Cayden Mackay
89  Malakhi Bailey
90 Beau Pronesh

91 Ed Barnicoat

92 Noah Tundervary
93 Joe Bignell

94 Ed Carter
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Team Results

4

Scoring Athletes

Distance 4090m

School, County

Abingdon School, Oxfordshire

Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex
Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

The Judd School, Kent

Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Radley College, Oxfordshire

Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland
Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire

Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex
St Anselm's College, Merseyside

The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

Southend High School For Boys, Essex

Radley College, Oxfordshire

Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria

King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex

St Paul's School, Middlesex

Radley College, Oxfordshire

Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire

The Judd School, Kent

Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands
Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria
Langley Park School For Boys, Kent

Abingdon School, Oxfordshire

Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Abingdon School, Oxfordshire

Tapton School, South Yorkshire

Southend High School For Boys, Essex

St Paul's School, Middlesex

Abingdon School, Oxfordshire

Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire

Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria
Rainford High Technology College, Merseyside
Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

St Paul's School, Middlesex

Penryn College, Cornwall

St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire
Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Langley Park School For Boys, Kent

Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire
Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
Tapton School, South Yorkshire

Penryn College, Cornwall

The Eastwood Academy, Essex

Radley College, Oxfordshire

Penryn College, Cornwall

Time

13:59
14:00
14:01
14:01
14:02
14:02
14:02
14:04
1407
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:09
14:09
14:10
14:10
14:11
14:11
14:13
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:16
14:16
14:17
14:18
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:22
14:24
14:25
14:26
14:26
14:27
14:28
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:32
14:33
14:33
14:34
14:35
14:36
14:37
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Intermediate Boys

Pos Name

95  Luke Scott-tucker
96 Luke Roderick

97 Zachary Gent

98 Arthur Norton

99 Liam Fulton

100 Freddie Gay

101 Jacob Shrimpton
102 Leonardo De santis
103 Caidon Ali

104 Charlie Fleming
105 Tom Karra-betts
106 Reuben Eley

107 Freddie Giles

108 Harry Lawrence
109 Gabriel Pearse
110 Riley Underhill
111 Jackson Mendoza
112 Ben Aaron

113 Luca Grima

114 Avery Barikor

115 Seb Owen

116 Patrick Cuthbert
117 James Sefton

118 Matthew Meadows
119 Seth Abbey

120 George White
121 Liam Walker

122 Sam Jolivet

123 Ewan Birch

124 Arun Panchal

125 Monty Bage

126 Jack Barlow

127 Adam Bell

128 Ben Alliston

129 Thomas Adamson
130 Megh Shah

131 Joseph Lewis

132 Ben Graham

133 Reuben Shewan
134 Connor Payne
135 Hamish Mcallister
136 Noah Skinner

137 James Lockhart
138 Sam Gent

139 Ryan Day

140 Arthur Byrne

141 Caden Wray-williams

30f5

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

School, County

Mount Kelly, Devon

Eltham College, London

King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex

Mount Kelly, Devon

Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria
Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex
The Eastwood Academy, Essex

Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland
The Eastwood Academy, Essex

The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands
Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria
Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
The Judd School, Kent

St Anselm's College, Merseyside

Rainford High Technology College, Merseyside
Southend High School For Boys, Essex

Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria

Grey Court School, Middlesex

Grey Court School, Middlesex

Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire

St Anselm's College, Merseyside

Radley College, Oxfordshire

King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex

Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria
Southend High School For Boys, Essex

St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire
Penryn College, Cornwall

Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria
The Eastwood Academy, Essex

Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

Langley Park School For Boys, Kent

Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland
Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands
Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire

Eltham College, London

St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire
Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex
The Eastwood Academy, Essex

Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria

Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Langley Park School For Boys, Kent

Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland
Mount Kelly, Devon

Distance 4090m
Time
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:39
14:39
14:40
14:41
14:42
14:42
14:44
14:44
14:45
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:49
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:52
14:52
14:52
15:00
15:02
15:04
15:07
15:08
15:11
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:15
15:19
15:21
15:23
15:24
15:29
15:31
15:32
15:36
15:38
15:39
15:39
15:42
15:44
15:44
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Intermediate Boys Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
Pos Name School, County

142 Zack Browne Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

143 Max Winter The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
144 Sam Rodgers Tapton School, South Yorkshire

145 George Marshall King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex

146 George Collier Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
147 Ahmed Zahid Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands
148 Monty Brown Eltham College, London

149 Sam Oldham Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria

150 Freddie Neal Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire

151 Phoenix Pearse St Anselm's College, Merseyside

152 Tom Fitter Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria

153 Dillan Evans Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

154 Ollie Rose Radley College, Oxfordshire

155 Ethan Moore The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
156 Ryan Dadouch The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
157 Clinton Wong Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
158 Miles Heggarty Rainford High Technology College, Merseyside
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National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Intermediate Boys Team Results

Pos
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School

Bournemouth School, Dorset

St Paul's School, Middlesex

The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

Grey Court School, Middlesex

Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex
The Judd School, Kent

Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
Southend High School For Boys, Essex

Langley Park School For Boys, Kent

King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex

Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands
St Anselm's College, Merseyside

Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire

Penryn College, Cornwall

Abingdon School, Oxfordshire

Radley College, Oxfordshire

Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland
The Eastwood Academy, Essex

St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire
Tapton School, South Yorkshire

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Mount Kelly, Devon

Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria
Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire
Eltham College, London

Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria

1st
24

15
18
16

0o

10
14

23
21
48
53
13
44

38
34
26
70
40
25
62

Distance 4090m

2nd 3rd
27 28
11 33
22 32
6 50
37 43
19 49
29 47
46 52
35 60
12 71
20 63
17 68
41 57
55 66
30 84
72 74
61 65
54 102
92 101
85 121
75 90
42 138
95 98
80 99
89 107
96 131
106 112

4th
31
64
58
59
45
56
51
69
76
87
97
105
109
79
91
78
93
127
103
132
144
143
141
119
146
148
135

Time

15:45
15:47
15:47
15:48
15:49
15:49
15:51
15:58
16:00
16:03
16:09
16:09
16:10
16:17
16:26
17:15
20:59

Points
110
112
113
118
140
142
143
174
179
179
190
204
209
223
226
272
272
296
340
343
347
357
360
368
382
400
415
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National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Intermediate Boys Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes Distance 4090m
Pos Name School, County Time
28 Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire 88 125 128 136 477
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