English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

1Finn MaclennanThe Perse School, Cambridgeshire2Michael PhelanSt Anselm's College, Merseyside3Tom ThakeSilverdale School, South Yorkshire4Charlie NicolsonSt Paul's School, Middlesex5Arran RobsonSt Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire6Rory KeenSilverdale School, South Yorkshire7Will OakdenErmysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire8Jude HearnSouthend High School For Boys, Essex9Kian FarrellLangley Park School For Boys, Kent	Time 12:35 12:53 12:57 12:58 13:00 13:06 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27 13:28 13:30
2Michael PhelanSt Anselm's College, Merseyside13Tom ThakeSilverdale School, South Yorkshire14Charlie NicolsonSt Paul's School, Middlesex15Arran RobsonSt Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire16Rory KeenSilverdale School, South Yorkshire17Will OakdenErmysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire18Jude HearnSouthend High School For Boys, Essex19Kian FarrellLangley Park School For Boys, Kent1	12:53 12:57 12:58 13:00 13:06 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:23 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
Tom Thake Silverdale School, South Yorkshire 1 Charlie Nicolson St Paul's School, Middlesex 1 Arran Robson St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire 1 Rory Keen Silverdale School, South Yorkshire 1 Will Oakden Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire 1 Jude Hearn Southend High School For Boys, Essex 1 Silverdale School For Boys, Kent 1	12:57 12:58 13:00 13:06 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
4Charlie NicolsonSt Paul's School, Middlesex15Arran RobsonSt Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire16Rory KeenSilverdale School, South Yorkshire17Will OakdenErmysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire18Jude HearnSouthend High School For Boys, Essex19Kian FarrellLangley Park School For Boys, Kent1	12:58 13:00 13:06 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
5Arran RobsonSt Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire16Rory KeenSilverdale School, South Yorkshire17Will OakdenErmysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire18Jude HearnSouthend High School For Boys, Essex19Kian FarrellLangley Park School For Boys, Kent1	13:00 13:06 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
6Rory KeenSilverdale School, South Yorkshire17Will OakdenErmysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire18Jude HearnSouthend High School For Boys, Essex19Kian FarrellLangley Park School For Boys, Kent1	13:06 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:23 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
7Will OakdenErmysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire18Jude HearnSouthend High School For Boys, Essex19Kian FarrellLangley Park School For Boys, Kent1	13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
8Jude HearnSouthend High School For Boys, Essex19Kian FarrellLangley Park School For Boys, Kent1	13:13 13:14 13:15 13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
9 Kian Farrell Langley Park School For Boys, Kent 1	13:14 13:15 13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
,,	13:15 13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
10 Jacob Parrott King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex	13:19 13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
	13:23 13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27
11 Leau Roch St Paul's School, Middlesex 1	13:25 13:26 13:27 13:27 13:28
12 James Shaw Langley Park School For Boys, Kent 1	13:26 13:27 13:27 13:28
13 Arthur Darling Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland	13:27 13:27 13:28
14 Oliver Gunther Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands	13:27 13:28
15 Thomas Barry Grey Court School, Middlesex 1	13:28
16 Tom Weston-simons The Judd School, Kent	
17 Miren Randhawa Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands	13:30
18 Ben Stewart Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex 1	
19 Max Gayle Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex 1	13:30
20 Jamie Gilbey King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex 1	13:30
21 Josh Peters Penryn College, Cornwall 1	13:36
22 Noah Van gael The Perse School, Cambridgeshire	13:37
23 William Hughes Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire 1	13:40
24 Oliver Newton Bournemouth School, Dorset 1	13:42
25 Matt Caceres camiloaga Eltham College, London	13:42
26 Freddie Whybrow Mount Kelly, Devon	13:43
27 Ben Shawyer Bournemouth School, Dorset 1	13:46
28 Finn O'mahoney Bournemouth School, Dorset 1	13:47
29 Luca Szumilewicz The Judd School, Kent	13:47
30 Zephrin Caddy-white Penryn College, Cornwall	13:48
31 Henry Forsyth Bournemouth School, Dorset 1	13:49
32 Cameron Calvert The Perse School, Cambridgeshire	13:50
33 Alfred Chen St Paul's School, Middlesex	13:51
34 James Gostling The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire	13:51
35 Hayden Potton Southend High School For Boys, Essex	13:52
36 Riley Austin Bournemouth School, Dorset	13:53
37 Euan Roberts Grey Court School, Middlesex 1	13:53
38 Edward Hannay Tapton School, South Yorkshire	13:53
39 Jacob Taylor Bournemouth School, Dorset	13:54
40 Harry Helmore Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	13:54
41 Mac Lightfoot St Anselm's College, Merseyside	13:54
42 George Hackney The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire	13:55
43 Andrew Roberts Grey Court School, Middlesex 1	13:56
44 Harry Buttifant The Eastwood Academy, Essex	13:57
45 Ifan Mchardy Grey Court School, Middlesex 1	13:58
46 Oscar Fox Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire	13:59
47 Jamie Rogers The Judd School, Kent	13:59

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Inte	rmediate Boys	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 4090m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
48	Daragh Cassidy	Abingdon School, Oxfordshire			13:59
49	Joe Stewart	Bishop Luffa Church of England S	chool, Sus	sex	14:00
50	Will Martin	Silverdale School, South Yorkshir	e		14:01
51	Charlie Warren	The Judd School, Kent			14:01
52	Dan Hood	Ermysted's Grammar School, No	th Yorksh	ire	14:02
53	James Thompson	Radley College, Oxfordshire			14:02
54	Billy Borini	Queen Elizabeth High School, No	rthumberl	and	14:02
55	Arthur Pugh	Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshir	e		14:04
56	Zac Robst	Bishop Luffa Church of England S	chool, Sus	sex	14:07
57	Malachi Harty	St Anselm's College, Merseyside			14:08
58	Julius Goldie	The Perse School, Cambridgeshir	e		14:08
59	Jack Dickson	Silverdale School, South Yorkshir	e		14:08
60	Taylen Emmons	Southend High School For Boys, I	Essex		14:09
61	Johnny Keown-boyd	Radley College, Oxfordshire			14:09
62	Ben Barclay	Ulverston Victoria High School, C	umbria		14:10
63	Stephen Bradley	King Edward VI Grammar School,	Essex		14:10
64	Shunsei Kwan	St Paul's School, Middlesex			14:11
65	Harry Douglas-pennant	Radley College, Oxfordshire			14:11
66	Jack Tomlinson	Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshir	e		14:13
67	Oscar Cowling	The Judd School, Kent			14:14
68	Aaron Sangster	Bishop Vesey's Grammar School,	West Mid	lands	14:14
69	Ben Milward	Ermysted's Grammar School, No	th Yorksh	ire	14:14
70	Peter Wayman	Queen Elizabeth Grammar Schoo	l Penrith,	Cumbria	14:16
71	James Martin	Langley Park School For Boys, Ke	nt		14:16
72	Edward Hare	Abingdon School, Oxfordshire			14:17
73	Sam Cheung	Ermysted's Grammar School, No	th Yorksh	ire	14:18
74	Xavier Lee	Abingdon School, Oxfordshire			14:20
75	William Siggs	Tapton School, South Yorkshire			14:20
76	George Webb	Southend High School For Boys, I	Essex		14:20
77	Joachim Strabo	St Paul's School, Middlesex			14:22
78	Isam Naqib	Abingdon School, Oxfordshire			14:24
79	Dylan Williams-yang	Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshir	e		14:25
80	Kit Nicholson	Queen Elizabeth Grammar School	l Penrith,	Cumbria	14:26
81	Bobby Birkett	Rainford High Technology College	e, Merseys	side	14:26
82	Toby Minchin	Silverdale School, South Yorkshir	e		14:27
83	Cyrus Sheikh	St Paul's School, Middlesex			14:28
84	Matty Vella	Penryn College, Cornwall			14:29
85	Josh Taylor	St Aidan's Ce High School, North	Yorkshire		14:29
86	George Marsh	Ermysted's Grammar School, No	th Yorksh	ire	14:29
87	Alex Smith	Langley Park School For Boys, Ke	nt		14:29
88	Cayden Mackay	Bourne Grammar School, Lincoln	shire		14:32
89	Malakhi Bailey	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & V	Worcester	shire	14:33
90	Beau Pronesh	Tapton School, South Yorkshire			14:33
91	Ed Barnicoat	Penryn College, Cornwall			14:34
92	Noah Tundervary	The Eastwood Academy, Essex			14:35
93	Joe Bignell	Radley College, Oxfordshire			14:36
94	Ed Carter	Penryn College, Cornwall			14:37

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Inte	rmediate Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	Distance 4090m
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
95	Luke Scott-tucker	Mount Kelly, Devon	14:38
96	Luke Roderick	Eltham College, London	14:38
97	Zachary Gent	King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex	14:38
98	Arthur Norton	Mount Kelly, Devon	14:38
99	Liam Fulton	Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria	14:39
100	Freddie Gay	Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex	14:39
101	Jacob Shrimpton	The Eastwood Academy, Essex	14:40
102	Leonardo De santis	Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland	14:41
103	Caidon Ali	The Eastwood Academy, Essex	14:42
104	Charlie Fleming	The Perse School, Cambridgeshire	14:42
105	Tom Karra-betts	Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands	14:44
106	Reuben Eley	Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria	14:44
107	Freddie Giles	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire	14:45
108	Harry Lawrence	The Judd School, Kent	14:45
109	Gabriel Pearse	St Anselm's College, Merseyside	14:46
110	Riley Underhill	Rainford High Technology College, Merseyside	14:47
111	Jackson Mendoza	Southend High School For Boys, Essex	14:49
112	Ben Aaron	Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria	14:50
113	Luca Grima	Grey Court School, Middlesex	14:50
114	Avery Barikor	Grey Court School, Middlesex	14:50
115	Seb Owen	Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire	14:52
116	Patrick Cuthbert	St Anselm's College, Merseyside	14:52
117	James Sefton	Radley College, Oxfordshire	14:52
118	Matthew Meadows	King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex	15:00
119	Seth Abbey	Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria	15:02
120	George White	Southend High School For Boys, Essex	15:04
121	Liam Walker	St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire	15:07
122	Sam Jolivet	Penryn College, Cornwall	15:08
123	Ewan Birch	Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Penrith, Cumbria	15:11
124	Arun Panchal	The Eastwood Academy, Essex	15:13
125	Monty Bage	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire	15:14
126	Jack Barlow	Langley Park School For Boys, Kent	15:15
127	Adam Bell	Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland	15:15
128	Ben Alliston	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire	15:19
129	Thomas Adamson	Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands	15:21
130	Megh Shah	Haberdashers' Adams, Shropshire	15:23
131	Joseph Lewis	Eltham College, London	15:24
132	Ben Graham	St Aidan's Ce High School, North Yorkshire	15:29
133	Reuben Shewan	Bishop Luffa Church of England School, Sussex	15:31
134	Connor Payne	The Eastwood Academy, Essex	15:32
135	Hamish Mcallister	Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria	15:36
136	Noah Skinner	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire	15:38
137	James Lockhart	The Perse School, Cambridgeshire	15:39
138	Sam Gent	The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire	15:39
139	Ryan Day	Langley Park School For Boys, Kent	15:42
140	Arthur Byrne	Queen Elizabeth High School, Northumberland	15:44
141	Caden Wray-williams	Mount Kelly, Devon	15:44

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Inter	mediate Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring	Athletes		Dist	ance 4	1090m
Pos	Name	School, County	,				Time
142	Zack Browne	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire					15:45
143	Max Winter	The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire					15:47
144	Sam Rodgers	Tapton School, South Yorkshire					15:47
145	George Marshall	King Edward VI Grammar School, Essex	•				
146	George Collier	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire					15:49
147	Ahmed Zahid	Bishop Vesey's Grammar School, West Midlands					15:49
148	Monty Brown	Eltham College, London					15:51
149	Sam Oldham	Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria					15:58
150	Freddie Neal	Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire					16:00
151	Phoenix Pearse	St Anselm's College, Merseyside					16:03
152	Tom Fitter	Ulverston Victoria High School, Cumbria					16:09
153	Dillan Evans	Silverdale School, South Yorkshire					16:09
154	Ollie Rose	Radley College, Oxfordshire					16:10
155	Ethan Moore	The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire					16:17
156	Ryan Dadouch	The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire					16:26
157	Clinton Wong	Bromsgrove School, Hereford & Worcestershire					17:15
158	Miles Heggarty	Rainford High Technology College, Merseyside					20:59
	30 <i>i</i>						
Inter	mediate Boys Team Result	s					
Pos	School		1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Bournemouth School, Dorset		24	27	28	31	110
2	St Paul's School, Middlesex		4	11	33	64	112
3	The Perse School, Cambridge	shire	1	22	32	58	113
4	Silverdale School, South York	shire	3	6	50	59	118
5	Grey Court School, Middleses	x	15	37	43	45	140
6	Bishop Luffa Church of Engla	nd School, Sussex	18	19	49	56	142
7	The Judd School, Kent		16	29	47	51	143
8	Ermysted's Grammar School,	North Yorkshire	7	46	52	69	174
9	Southend High School For Bo	ys, Essex	8	35	60	76	179
10	Langley Park School For Boys	, Kent	9	12	71	87	179
11	King Edward VI Grammar Sch	ool, Essex	10	20	63	97	190
12	Bishop Vesey's Grammar Sch	ool, West Midlands	14	17	68	105	204
13	St Anselm's College, Merseys	ide	2	41	57	109	209
14	Haberdashers' Adams, Shrop	shire	23	55	66	79	223
15	Penryn College, Cornwall		21	30	84	91	226
16	Abingdon School, Oxfordshire	e	48	72	74	78	272
17	Radley College, Oxfordshire		53	61	65	93	272
18	Queen Elizabeth High School,	, Northumberland	13	54	102	127	296
19	The Eastwood Academy, Esse	2X	44	92	101	103	340
20	St Aidan's Ce High School, No	orth Yorkshire	5	85	121	132	343
21	Tapton School, South Yorkshi	ire	38	75	90	144	347
22	The Grammar School At Leed	ls, West Yorkshire	34	42	138	143	357
23	Mount Kelly, Devon		26	95	98	141	360
24	Queen Elizabeth Grammar Sc	chool Penrith, Cumbria	70	80	99	119	368
25	Bromsgrove School, Hereford	d & Worcestershire	40	89	107	146	382
26	Eltham College, London		25	96	131	148	400
27	Ulverston Victoria High School	ol, Cumbria	62	106	112	135	415

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Inter	ntermediate Boys Team Results 4		4	Scoring Athletes		Dist	ance 4	1090m
Pos	Name	School, County						Time
28	Bourne Grammar Scl	hool, Lincolnshire		88	125	128	136	477